
FY 2022 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)
As of December 31, 2022 

(Changes within the 2nd Semester)
Name of Agency: PRESIDENTIAL LEGISLA TIVE LIAISON OFFICE (PLLO)

Code (PAP) PfMurement/Program/Pfojeci PMO/End-User
Mode of

Procurement

Schedule of Each Procurement Activity 
Ad$/Po$tof Sub/Open of Notice of Contract

Source

of
Estimated Budget (PhP)

Total MOOE CO

Remarks 1

(Brief Description of Program/Project) 1

5-02-01-01-000

5-02-01-02-0-00

Travelling Expenses

Local Travel

Foreign Travel

PLLO - OSEC, KRep. Senate and Al N/A

WA

GeP

746.09461 Seminars and Information dessimination

Pidilic Heanngs re: Legislative Concerns

Presidemial Provincial Visits

Special instruction of the President

Secondary Party re Presidential Tt^

InvTtabon to attend International Events

Special inslruclion of the President

748.094.61 748.094.61

N/A QOP 4.965.964.43 4.965.964.43

Conduct! Panidpetion of personnel in Teambuilding. Strategic 
Planning. Quarterly Planning, and Mid-year/Year End
Performance assessments which include costs for the venue, 
food, mobility, etc.; Participaiion/attendanca of personnel to 
training and schooling for the development, use, and maintenance 
of the information and communications technology system; 
Paiticipalion/ettendance of personnel to training and 
seminars/worVshops which include registration fees, cost of 
seminar llraining kits, transportation, meeting, etc.; GAD, Senior 
Citizens, and PWD and Youth acUvities.

5-02-03-01-0-00

5-02-03-09-0-00

5-02-03-21-0-02

Supplies and Materials Expenses

Office Supplies

Fuel. Oil 5 Lubricants

Semi-expefldable Uachirwry and Equipment Expense

PUO - OSEC. HRep. Senate and A

, Office Equipment

•MO

NP-53.5-Agency-lc

N/A

N/A

Shoooina / NP-53.

►Agency

9-Small Value Prt>cu re merit

1.916.899.19

1,553.853.46

79.995.00

1.272.092.91

Office supplies of the agency.

Supply of fuel, oil. and lubrteanu of PLLO vehicles

To cover oUier suoolies and materials of the aaenev.

4.824.640.56 4.824.840.56

5-02-04-01-000

Utility Expanses

Water Expenses PLLO - HREP extension Office WA GoP

553.976 46 1 iiiKtu aimenses of PU O - MalacaAana Extension office

Sub - Total 553.976.46 553.976.46

502-05-01-000

5-02-0502-001

5-02-05-02-002

50205-03000

5-02-05-04-000

Cominunlcation Expenses

Postage and Courier

Telephone Expenses - Mobile

Telephone Expenses - Larwftne

Internet Subscription

PLLO - OSEC. HRep. Senate and Af;MO

N/A

WA

WA

WA

WA

GoP

1,737.00

494.007.14

136.036.23

931.445.33

63 466.04

For postage and courier services

To cover communication expensas of PLLO Officials

6 authonzed staff in the defevery / transmission

of official messages; coat of internet, eLLS,

and cable services

Sub - Total 1.626.691 74 1.626.691.74 -------------------------------------------



FY 2022 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)
4s of December 31, 2022 

(Changes within the 2nd Semester)
Name of Agency: PRESIDENTIAL LEGISLA TIVE LIAISON OFFICE (PLLO)

Code (PAP) Procurement/Program/Project

Profasslonat SwvICM

5-02-11-01-0-00 Legal Services

5-02-11-03-0-00 Consultancy Serviees

5-02-11-9^0-00 Other Professional Services

PMO/End-User
, Schedule of Each Proctirement Activity

Mode of
Procurement Ads/Post of Sub/Open of Notice of Contract

IR/RFI Rlrfs Award Slenlne

PLLO - OSEC. HRep. Senate and ARdD

N/A

N/A

WA

Estimated Budget (PhP)

11,176.54

540.000.00

4,926,679.56

(Brief Description of Program/Project)

To rsinforce manpowtr cequtremenl of the PLLO to (Mver

tt mandate h shepherAig PtesUeflbil LegWMve Agenda (PlAs)

5.477,656.10

Other General Services mo • OSEC. HRep. Serrate and Al

5-02-13-05-0-02

5-02-13-05-0-03

5-02-13-05-007

5-02-13-06-0-01

5-02-1307-000

5-02-1309-0-00

502-13-98-000

Repairs and Maintenance Expenses

Repairs and Maintenance - Office Equipment 
Repairs and Maintenance - ICT Equipment & Software 
Repairs and Maintenance - Communication Equipment 
Repairs and Maintenance - Motor Vehicles 
Repairs and Maintenance - FumHure 6 Fixtures 
Repairs and Maintenance - Leased Assets Improvement 
Repairs and Maintenance - Others

PUO - OSEC. HRep, Senate and AFMD

Shopping / NP-53.9-Small Vahte Procurement 234.110.00

218,746.43

58,550.00

2,620,636.46

To raver payment of aBrer general setvieet cortrscwd by the agency.

Repaitt and maiitarianca of office a<)ulpin«nl 
Repata and maMcnince of ICT eqiilpmani 
Rrpaka and malnlenanca of communication cqupment 
Preventive mMeranee of mrdor vefiidea 
Repan and mrdrdananca of fumlure & fctliies

Repata end maWonanea of Room 417 PtXO-Sanate

Sub - Total 3,132.244.91

Extraordinary & Hlsceilarwous Expenses PLLO-OSEC. HRep, Senate std A TeeovertieldenMgTeneaatoawparfonnmcaefofSdefhrctiorte

5-02-15-01-0-01 
5-02-15-05-0-00 
5-02-15-03-0-00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 
Taxes. Duties and Licenses 
Fidebty Bond Premiums 
tnsurence Expenses

PLLO • OSEC, HRep, Senate and AmD

NP-S3.5-Agency-to-Agancy 29,314.66

159.750.26

130,363.82

319.428.76

Vehicle tagMrtfcn 
Premiums of bonded eflctele 
Innianea of PLLO Equeunants

PLLO • OSEC. HRep. Senate and AFMD

5-02-99-03-0-00

5-02-99-04-0-00

5-02-99-05-0-04

5-02-99-05-0-01

5-02-99-07-0-00

5-02-99-08-0-00

5-02-99-99-0-99

Representation Expenses

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 
Rent Expenses - Equipment 
Rent Expenses • Building & Structures

Subscription Eiqwftsas 
Donations

NP-53.9-SmtS Value Procmment

NTA

N/A

N/A

16.910.854.74

63,447.00

156,134.70

4,793.200.13

24.629.31

881,964.61

To remforce tiver expanding operational requirements of the PLLO 
in
shepherding the president's Legislative Agenda (PLA) and Policy 
Reforni Agenda of the President in congress, and with the other 
stakeholders; and for the conduct of strategic activities for the 
Legislative Liaison System (LLS) and Ptiofity Policy Refomi of the 
PrMidenL

Trucking /haunng services 
Rental of photocopying maOunes 
Rental of offica space (PLLO-Mal. extension 
office) and space for storage to decongest office space 
Reimbursement for Zoom Subscription 
Donations to other government inslltutions.

ForCovid-19 initiatives

22,630,230-49

46.452,562.79



FY 2022 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)
As of December 31, 2022 

(Changes within the 2nd Semester)
Nameof Agency: PRESIDENTIAL LEGISLATIVE LIAISON OFFICE (PLLO)

Code (PAP) Procurement/Pfogram/Pr eject
Schedule of Each Procurement Activity

Mode of
PMO/End-User Procurement Ads/Post of Sub/Open of Notice of Contract

Estimated Budget (PhP)

(Brief Description of Program/Project)

. Motor vehicles 
Transportation Equipment;

2020 Model Brand New Hyundai County Bus

(Euro 4 Engine)

Seating Capacity. 28 + 1 (Fixed)

Displacement. 3933cc

Engine Type: 04GA16 (EURO 4) Turtx) Charger 
water-cooled

5-06-04-05-0-00

5-06-04-05-0-01
Additional requirements3,258.688.00

NP-S3.1 Two Failed BhSdingsPLLO-OSEC. HREP. Senate 
and AFWD

Intercooler. 4 stroke-cycle
3.256.888.003.258.668 00

Sub-Total
3.258.868.003.258,886.00

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

49,711,450.79 46.452,562.79 3,258.866.00
GRAND TOTAL

Approved by:Recommending Approval:Funds Available:Prepared by:

iCnMi'yyiPy
■C. ROSE VIRGiNrt B.

in. Officer V/Budeet Officer

ASECi ROSE VIRQIIWt B. INIGO
6AC Chairperson

OSAUET. MORALES 
EA III/ Acting Procurement Officer

r on Legislative yttairs 
Head, PLLO

Presioentifil Ad


